Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, District of Columbia 20231

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents for patent application entitled "Collaborative Communication Platforms":

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

XiaoQiang LI, Jun WANG, and ChuanEn JIN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Vimicro Corporation

Address:

15/F, Shining Tower, No.35

Xueyuan Road, Haidian District

Beijing 100083, China

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. September 12, 2005

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Joe Zheng

Address:

7394 Wildflower Way

Cupertino, CA 95014

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

8. Deposit account number:

N/A (FORM-2038 is enclosed)

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joe Zheng

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet = 2

09/19/2005 WASFAWI 00000073 11226618

3

40.00

FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Method and Apparatus for managing access to a file allocation table

method dild ripparated for managing account to the most and
(Docket No. VIMICRO-082), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Vimicro Corporation, a corporation in the People's Republic of China having a principal place of business at 15/F, Shining Tower, No.35, Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my representative to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1. Inventor Signature: Xiao giang Li ANSE Date: 2005. 09. 12
2. Inventor Signature: Chuẩm En Jin 全度型 Date: 2005.9 16.
3. Inventor Signature: Jul Wary FF Date: 2005 912

Page 1 of 1

VIMICRO-082

PATENT RECORDED: 09/13/2005 REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0919